#### Resolution 19-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF SPOKANE COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT, SPOKANE COUNTY, WASHINGTON, RECOGNIZING DISTRICT FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARY SUPPORT.

# SPOKANE COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT Spokane County, Washington

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF SPOKANE COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT, SPOKANE COUNTY, WASHINGTON, as follows:

WHEREAS, Spokane County Library District is supported by the Friends of the Spokane County Library District, a 501(c)(3) tax-exempt organization that raises funds to support programming across the District, assisting the District in carrying out its mission;

WHEREAS, Friends of the Library organizations are independent, community-based groups of volunteers who enhance the work of their local library, raising public awareness regarding library services;

WHEREAS, Spokane County Library District appreciates the Friends of the Library organizations supporting the Airway Heights, Argonne, Cheney, Deer Park, Fairfield, Medical Lake, Moran Prairie, North Spokane, Otis Orchards, The BookEnd, and Spokane Valley libraries;

WHEREAS, Friends of the Library volunteer their time to raise funds, carry out special projects, and otherwise work to enhance library services;

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees wants to recognize and thank all Spokane County Library District's Friends of the Library organizations for their service and dedication;

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY FOUND, DETERMINED AND ORDERED as follows:

### **Section 1: RECOGNITION AND THANKS**

The Board of Trustees hereby recognizes and sincerely thanks the Friends of the Library affiliated with the Airway Heights, Argonne, Cheney, Deer Park, Fairfield, Medical Lake, Moran Prairie, North Spokane, Otis Orchards, The BookEnd, and Spokane Valley libraries, and the Friends of the Spokane County Library District.

### Section 2: NOTIFICATION OF RESOLUTION

The Board hereby directs its chair to share this resolution with each District Friends of the Library organization, with a letter of thanks acknowledging its ongoing support.

## **Section 3: EFFECTIVE DATE**

This resolution shall be effective immediately upon its adoption and approval.

ADOPTED by the Board of Trustees of Spokane County Library District, Spokane County, Washington, at a regular meeting thereof, held this 19th day of March 2019.

SPOKANE COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT Spokane County, Washington

John Graig, Chair Board of Trustees

**ATTEST** 

Patrick Roewe, Secretary to the Board of Trustees